

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts: Great Ink Communications – (212) 741-2977 Lindsay Church – <u>Lindsay@greatink.com</u> Sara Williams – <u>Sara@greatink.com</u> Eric Gerard – <u>Eric@greatink.com</u>

Landmark Properties Expands European Team with Appointment of Alex Katsnelson as Senior Director of European Investment

ATHENS, Ga. (August 20, 2024) - Landmark, a leading global real estate investment manager, today announced the appointment of Alex Katsnelson as Senior Director of European Investment. Mr. Katsnelson will be responsible for leading Landmark's investment activities in Europe, executing on new student accommodation investments.



"We are thrilled to welcome Alex to the Landmark team," said Wes Rogers, President and CEO of Landmark Properties. "His deep knowledge of the European real estate markets, coupled with his extensive experience successfully executing on many student accommodation deals in Europe, will be invaluable as we continue to expand our European platform."

"Landmark is one of the market leaders in US student accommodation, and it has chosen the perfect time to expand into the European market. I'm excited to join the team to help bring Landmark's best-in-class investment approach to the UK, Ireland, and beyond," said Alex Katsnelson.

Mr. Katsnelson brings over 10 years of experience in real estate investment to Landmark. He joins the firm from Harrison Street, where he was responsible for international transactions and expansion. Prior to that, he held asset management and portfolio management roles at Walton Street Capital. Mr. Katsnelson holds a bachelor's degree from the University of Wisconsin-Madison.

About Landmark Properties

Headquartered in Athens, Ga., with an office in Atlanta, Landmark Properties is a fully integrated real estate firm, specializing in the acquisition, development, and management of high-quality residential communities. With \$14 billion AUM, Landmark's portfolio includes over 115 residential communities across the country with 72,000 beds under management. Additionally, Landmark benefits from an active development pipeline with 23 student and multifamily projects under construction or near-term start with an estimated value of over \$5 billion. Landmark's mission is to be the leader in development, construction, operations, and investment management of high-quality residential communities, delivering unrivaled service and experience to our residents, partners, and employees. For more information, visit www.landmarkproperties.com.